Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
40. AQHA 210800: Ltd Amt Versatility Ranch Horse - Shown: 15

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Credits Points Owner's Name

1 280 DualMeCD Alfred And/Or Donna 279.00 15.00 Alfred And/Or Donna Stewart
2 267 BR Winning Rey Dona Ramsteck 276.00 14.00 Dona Ramsteck
3 254 Playin Tango Marla Maxey 273.00 13.00 Marla Maxey
4 248 CQuixote Cats Nicholas Lanteri 267.00 12.00 Nicholas Lanteri
5 278 Especial Blue Lily Stacy M Stern 265.00 11.00 Stacy M Stern
6 222 Rusty J Montana Chrietine Ellie 263.00 10.00 Christine Ellis
7 239 T TariFreckles Cheri Kraft 263.00 9.00 CheriKraft
8 202 SS ONE EYED DESIRE Karen Arp 261.00 8.00 KarenArp
9 277 Smokin Paloma Diane Steele 260.00 7.00 Meadow Winds Ranch
10 253 X2D Ima Preacher Jenn Martinez 259.00 6.00 Jenn Martinez
11 230 Im Countin Pennies Douglas Grendell 250.00 5.00 Douglas Grendell
12 226 Delights Starla Leslie Gale 24400 4.00 Leslie Gale
13 249 Whiz N Thru Hail Valery Lanteri 241.00 3.00 Valery Lanteri
14 244 One Time Abigail Carter Laing 202.00 2.00 Arbor Investment Partners
15 270 Frosty Fritz Miss Cindy Sharpe 195.00 1.00



Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
44. AQHA 285000: VRH Limited Amt Ranch Cow Work - Shown: 18

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 231 Fifth Avenue Lena Melinda Grendell 7250 18.00 Melinda Grendell
2 283 Shorty OBrien Debbie Tannehill 71.50 17.00 Debbie Tannehill
3 280 DualMeCD Alfred And/Or Donna 7150 16.00 Alfred And/Or Donna Stewart
4 267 BR Winning Rey Dona Ramsteck 71.50 15.00 Dona Ramsteck
5 230 Im Countin Pennies Douglas Grendell 70.50 14.00 Douglas Grendell
6 254 Playin Tango Marla Maxey 60.50 13.00 Marla Maxey
7 222 Rusty J Montana Christine Ellis 69.50 12.00 Christine Ellis
8 277 Smokin Paloma Diane Steele 68.00 11.00 Meadow Winds Ranch
9 249 Whiz N Thru Hail Valery Lanteri 67.50 10.00 Valery Lanteri
10 248 Quixote Cats Nicholas Lanteri 67.00 9.00 Nicholas Lanteri
11 300 Zan Hickory Nic Allen Wood 66.00 8.00 Allen Wood
12 278 Especial Blue Lily Stacy M Stern 66.00 7.00 Stacy M Stern
13 239 T Tari Freckles Cheri Kraft 66.00 6.00 Cheri Kraft
14 253 X2D Ima Preacher Jenn Martinez 65.50 5.00 Jenn Martinez
15 202 SS ONE EYED DESIRE Karen Arp 64.00 4.00 KarenArp
16 244 One Time Abigail Carter Laing 63.50 3.00 Arbor Investment Partners
OP117 270 Frosty Fritz Miss Cindy Sharpe 64.00 2.00
OP118 226 Delights Starla Leslie Gale 59050 1.00 Leslie Gale



AQH A x| NRSHA SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020
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AMERICAN QUARTER s |CLASS: #44-AQHA285000-VRHLimited AmtRanch
QRSE ASSOCIATION Sow-Aerk
VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth) IDATE: 09/25/2020

A - Loss of working advantage

D - Failure to drive cow passed middie marker on second drive before tims expires
P - Working out of position

- Stipping rein

- Over-bridled (per maneuver)

~Qut of frame (per manewver)

E - Driving cow down the opposite fence (changing sides)

J - Schooling after entering the arena prior to calling for cow
K - Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded
N~ Failure to attempt any part of the class

H - Use of two hands {except in snaffie bit or hackamore)
M - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)

L - Losing & cow while boxing

5 Polnt Penaities:

B - Spurring in front of cinch

- Biatant disobedience

E - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

N - improper western attire
H - Leaving arena bafore runis complete

U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural
manner in

RUN CONTENT
Each harsefrider team is scored between 0-100 points and aulomatically beging the run with a score of 70 paints -1 122 Extremely PENALTIES
Poor, -1 Very Paor, -12 Poor, 0 Correet, +1/2 Good, #1 Very Good, #1 1/2 Excellent
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VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth)

|SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020

CLASS:#44-AQHA285000-VRH Limited AmtRanch

o Y

Point Penalties:

- Loss of working advantage

D - Failure to drive cow passed middle marker on second drive before time expires
P - Working out of position

- Stipping rein

- Over-bridled (per maneuver)

- Out of frame (per maneuver)

E - Driving cow down the opposite fence (changing sides)

Point Penaities:
K - Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage
L - Losing a cow while boxing

- Spurring in front of cinch
- Blatant disobedience
E - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

lDATE: 09/25/2020

rs who complete

E - Repeated biatant disobedience

J - Schooling after entering the arena prior o calling for cow

K - Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded

N - Failure fo attempt any part of the class

H - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

M - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins {except two rein)

D - Disrespect or misconduct

G - llegal equipment

F - Fall of horse/rider

N - improper western attire

H~ Leaving arena before runis complete

110 Point T H
IU - Umgnural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural
RUN CONTENT
Each horse/rider team is scored between 0-100 points and autamatically beging the run with a score of 70 paints -1 1/2 Extremely PENALTIES
0 4 Paar, -1 Very Paar, -1/2 Poor, 0 Comect, +1/2 Gaod, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excefent
W
BOXING DRIVE BOXING DRIVE 3 o SCORE | OP
pos.a | eve |pecorfros.a | eve |oecorf rosa| Eve |oecorf ros.a| eve |oesorlpomrsl romtsfromrsf  TOTAL
CNTL |aPPEAL| DIFF. | onTL |aPPEAL| DFF. | ONTL |APPEAL| DIFF. || CNTL |APPEAL| DIFF.
Tie-Breaker g1 l721r]2 [T 1Yy P—|(C
ey | UF - : = ‘ &?{/
9 222 foowenr] ) (») O C O [D “-._’(é?r oL ‘*‘}{i Ol l/"{k i
i 0 \ O |2
10 |28 [oerl O [ O O 6 o+/;o D-\—IQ_IO O
(i §
PERALTY i
- T f/Z
11 267 | conrent t /2 0 O '\‘(/A [9) O '('( /Z o '\’\ O O
PENALTY DP S p \/
2 | = [wm] 0] o] 0|1 0 [0 FRHGHAAGHEI |
PENALTY 'E 1/
1 T T : ' o 7
1B 120 o) O | O |O '(’/1 o |0 h +./L ol0]|0 |0
PENALTY [
: o 617
“ |2 [oe] 010 [0 FLI-%o L1 1o [0 FR]o]0 .
P =) O:P (‘ 7 \/
— [ |
5 |20 L FWEo 1o o [0 3% “Alo T i
smacry | VA 2 .
& &3
18 = CONTENT \/Z 0 O O o O 'l O 0 ', O (@) é
/r/ :
JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): Vl/fd C76h JUDGES SIGNATURE: __ ﬂ/\/

Printed from HSW



AQH A x | NRSHA |SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020

AMERICAN QUARTER b |CLASS:#44-AQHA285000-VRH LimitedAmtRanch
HOREL ASSOCIATION Sow-Yiierk
VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth) IDATE: 09/25/2020

5 atie Pi Lanni iace above ars wh pigie patie: BCTY

A - Loss of working advantage

D - Failure to drive cow passed middie marker on second drive before time expires
P - Working out of position

= Slipping rein

= Over-bridled (per maneuver)

W - Out of frame {per maneuver)

E - Driving cow down the opposite fence (changing sides)

E - Repeated blatant disobedience
J - Sehooling after entering the areng prior 1o calling for cow

K - Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded

N - Failure to attempt any part of the class

H- Usa of two hands (except in snaffie bit or hackamore)

M - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)

nocking down the cow without having a working advantage
L - Losing a cow while boxing

D - Disrespect or misconduct

G - llegal equipment

F - Fall of horse/rider

N - Improper western attire

H- Leaving arena before run is complete

- Blatant disobedience
E - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

oint Tenaliy:
U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carriedin an unnatural

anner in yery maneuver

RUN CONTENT
Each horse/rider tsam s scored bebveen 0-100 points and automatically begins the run with ascore of 70 paints -1 1/2 Extremely PENALTIES
Poor, -1 Very Paor, -1/2 Poor, @ Comrect, +1/2 Gaad, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excelient
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Place Back#

Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
34. AQHA 282000: VRH Amt Ranch Cutting - Shown: 17

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1
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300
267
280
278
231
226
239
244
202
254
222
277
230
283
249
248
253

Zan Hickory Nic
BR Winning Rey
Dual Me CD
Especial Blue Lily
Fifth Avenue Lena
Delights Starla

T Tari Freckles
One Time Abigail
SS ONE EYED DESIRE
Playin Tango

Rusty J Montana
Smokin Paloma

Im Countin Pennies
Shorty OBrien
Whiz N Thru Hail
Quixote Cats

X2D Ima Preacher

Allen Wood

Dona Ramsteck

Alfred And/Or Donna

Stacy M Stern
Melinda Grendell
Leslie Gale
Cheri Kraft
Carter Laing
Karen Arp

Marla Maxey
Christine Ellis
Diane Steele
Douglas Grendell
Debbie Tannehill
Valery Lanteri
Nicholas Lanteri

Jenn Martinez

71.00
70.50
70.00
69.50
69.00
69.00
69.00
69.00
68.00
68.00
68.00
67.00
65.00
65.00
62.00
58.00
55.00

17.00
16.00
15.00
14.00
13.00
12.00
11.00
10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Allen Wood

Dona Ramsteck

Alfred And/Or Donna Stewart
Stacy M Stern

Melinda Grendell

Leslie Cale

Cheri Kraft

Arbor Investment Partners
Karen Arp

Marla Maxey

Christine Ellis

Meadow Winds Ranch
Douglas Grendell

Debbie Tannehill

Valery Lanteri

Nicholas Lanteri

Jenn Martinez



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - CUTTING

NRSHA

NATICN AL RANTH AND
STOCK HORSE ALLIANCY

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020

CLASS: #34- AQHA 282000 - VRH Amt Ranch
Cutting

DATE:  09/24/2020

1 Point Penalties:

A - Losing working advantage

C - Working out of position

D - Toe, foot or stirrup on shoulder
V - Over-bridled (per maneuver)
W - Out of frame (per maneuver)

3 Point Penalties

A - Hot Quit

B - Cattle picked up or scattered
D - Back fence

10 Point Penalty:
U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an
unnatural manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly
A - Turn Tail
H - Use of two hands on reins (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
M - More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers between romal reins
F - Failure to cut two cows

Disqualification {DQ):

E - Pawing or biting cattle A - Abuse
F - Spurring on shoulder B - Lameness
D - Disrespect or misconduct
5 Point Penalties: E - Excessive distrubance of herd
A - Horse quitting cow G - lllegal equipment
B - Losing the cow F - Fall of horse/rider
C - Changing cattle after a specific commitment N - Improper western attire
D - Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd H - Leaving arena before run is complete
E - Blatant disobedience
RUN CONTENT
PENALTIES Each horse/rider team is scored b.e!ween 0-100 pcin§ and automalically begins the run =
with a score of 70 poinis = x
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NRSHA

NATIONAL BRANCH AND
STOCK HORSE ATLIANCE

AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

Fo

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - CUTTING

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020

CLASS: #34 - AQHA 282000 - VRH Amt RancH
(‘.mﬁng

DATE:  09/24/2020

1 Point Penalties:

A - Losing working advantage

C - Working out of position

D - Toe, foot or stirrup on shoulder
V - Over-bridled {per maneuver)
W - Out of frame (per maneuver)

3 Point Penalties

10 Point Penalty:
U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and congistently carried in an
unnatural manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly
A - Turn Tail
H - Use of two hands on reins (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
M - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins

A - Hot Quit

B - Cattle picked up or scattered
D - Back fence

E - Pawing or biting cattle

F - Spurring on shoulder

5 Point Penalties:

A - Horse quitting cow

B - Losing the cow

C - Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D - Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E - Blatant disobedience

F - Failure to cut two cows

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- Excessive distrubance of herd

- lilegal equipment

- Fall of horse/rider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before run is complete

TZTMOMO o>

RUN CONTENT
PENALTIES Each horse/tider team is scored between 0-100 paints and automatically begins the run =
with a score of 70 points — > F\—- 5
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AQH A . NRSHA SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020

i NATIONAL HANCH AND

AMERICAN QUARTER STOCK HORSE AFLIANCT CLASS: #34 - AQHA 282000 - VRH Amt Ranck
HORSE ASSOCIATION Cutting
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - CUTTING DATE:  09/24/2020
1 Point Penalties: 10 Point Penalty:
A - Losing working advantage U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an
C - Working out of position unnatural manner in every maneuver)
D - Toe, foot or stirrup on shoulder
V - Qver-bridled {per maneuver) Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly
W - Out of frame (per maneuver) A - Tum Tail
H - Use of two hands on reins (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
3 Point Penalties M - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins
A - Hot Quit F - Failure to cut two cows
B - Cattle picked up or scattered
D - Back fence Disqualification (DQ):
E - Pawing or biting cattie A - Abuse
F - Spurring on shoulder B - Lameness
D - Disrespect or misconduct
§ Point Penalties: E - Excessive distrubance of herd
A - Horse quitting cow G - lilegal equipment
B - Losing the cow F - Fall of horse/rider
C - Changing catlle after a specific commitment N - Improper western attire
D - Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd H - Leaving arena before run is complete
E - Blatant disobedience
RUN CONTENT
PENALTIES Each horse/rider team is scored between 0-100 points and automatically begins the run =
with a score of 70 points = > t: gj
-1 1/2 Exiremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1i2 Paar, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 172 Excellent = "_", Sy ‘<" ‘é t:
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Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
33. AQHA 281000: VRH Amt Ranch Trail - Shown: 21

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 222 Rusty J Montana Christine Ellis 7750 21.00 Christine Ellis
2 280 Dual Me CD Alfred And/Or Donna 77.50 20.00 Alfred And/Or Donna Stewart
3 231 Fifth Avenue Lena Melinda Grendell 77.00 19.00 Melinda Grendell
4 239 T Tari Freckles Cheri Kraft 75.00 18.00 Cheri Kraft
5 248 CQuixote Cats Nicholas Lanteri 74.00 17.00 Nicholas Lanteri
6 267 BR Winning Rey Dona Ramsteck 7350 16.00 Dona Ramsteck
7 270 Frosty Fritz Miss Cindy Sharpe 73.00 15.00
8 254 Playin Tango Marla Maxey 72.00 14.00 Marla Maxey
9 244 One Time Abigail Carter Laing 71.50 13.00 Arbor Investment Partners
10 277 Smokin Paloma Diane Steele 71.00 12.00 Meadow Winds Ranch
11 250 Rey Royal Boon Colette Ledlow 70.00 11.00 Emily Dahle
12 202 SS ONE EYED DESIRE Karen Arp 69.00 10.00 Karen Arp
13 278 Especial Blue Lily Stacy M Stern 69.00 9.00 Stacy M Stern
14 230 Im Countin Pennies Douglas Grendell 68.50 8.00 Douglas Grendell
15 253 X2D Ima Preacher Jenn Martinez 68.50 7.00 Jenn Martinez
16 298 Ikes Dr Cody Bobbie Wamsley 68.00 6.00 Bobbie Wamsley
17 283 Shorty OBrien Debbie Tannehill 6450 5.00 Debbie Tannehill
18 272 Who Whiz Shining Kimberly Sherrard 60.50 4.00 Kimberly Sherrard
19 226 Delights Starla Leslie Gale 60.50 3.00 Leslie Gale
20 249 Whiz N Thru Hail Valery Lanteri 5750 2.00 Valery Lanteri
21 305 This Chics A Whizzin Carter Laing 54.00 1.00 Carter Laing



AQH A SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020
NRSHA
AMERICAN QUARTEIR & STORK HORRE AT TTARER CLASS:#33-AQHA281000-VRHAmMtRanchTkail
HORSE ASSOCIATION
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 09/26/2020
[~ 1Poin Penaties: 5 Polnt Penaities: Off-Patter (OP): Cannot place above others who complete
- Over-bridied (per maneuver) - Spurring in front of cinch pattern correctiy
- Qut of frame (per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking pattern
- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise - 3rd refusal
obstacle - Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle - Repeated blatant disobedience
- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less = Dropping an object required to be carried - Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Batk frant or Kind 188t in 2 single-strids epa0s at & walk of trat - 18t or 2nd eumulative rafusal - Lisa af tuis hande (axeept in enaffla bit or haskamors)
- Skipping over or failing to step into required space - Letting go of gate - More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers
- Incorcact nury ser of strides, if specified -5 or more steps on mountidismount or ground lie between romal reins
- One or two steps on mount/dismount onjor ground tie (except shifting to
balance) 10 Point Penaity: D n(DQ):
- Splitiog in lope over - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious] - Abuse
and consistently carried in an unnatural manner in every - Lameness
3 Point Penalties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
- Wrong lead or out of lead - lllegal equipment
- Draped reins - Fall of horse/rider
- Break of gat at lope - Improper western attire
- Break of gait at walk or frot for more than two (2) strides - Leaving arena before pattarn is compiete
- Three to four steps on mount/dismount on ground tie

OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horseirider iam is scored between 0-100 points and automatically begins the run with a score of 70 points o
wio # -1 1/2 Extremely Paor, -1 Very Poar, 112 Poar, 0 Carreet, +1/2 Good, #1Very Good, +1 12 Excellent [+
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AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTEIR
HORSE ASSOUIATION

A

NRSHA

NATIONAT RANCITANT
STOTN HORAF A1 TTANCF

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020

CLASS:#33-AQHA281000-VRHAmMtRanch

1 Point Penalties:
= Ovar-bridied (per maneuver
- Out of frame {per maneuver)
- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the
obstacle
- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less
- Both front or hind fest in a single.stride space at 2 walk or trot
- Skipping over or failing to step into required space
- Incorrect number of strides, if specified
- One or two steps on mount'dismount on’er ground tie (except shifting to
balance)
= Split log in lope over

3 Point Penaltles:

- Wrong lead or out of lead

- Draped reins

- Break of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides

L_-Thres to four steps on mount/dismount on ground tie

5 Point Penalties:

- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to instill fearipraise

- Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle
- Dropping an object required to be carried

- tetor 2nd sumulative refuesl

- Letting go of gate

-5 or more steps on mount/dismount or ground tie

10 Point Penalty;

= Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious
and consistently carried in an unnatural manner in every
mansuver)

DATE: 09/26/2020

-Pattemn {OP): Cannot who £/
rn corracth
- Breaking pattern
- 3rd refusal
- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger betwaeen split reins or any fingers
between romal reins

Disquailfication (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horsetrider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complate

OBSTACLE SCORES
Each harse/rider t2am is scored between 0-100 paints and automatically beginsthe run with a score of 70 paints =
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AQH A SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020
AMERICAN QUARTER @ TOCK TIORAE AT TTANCE CLASS:#33-AQHA281000-VRHAmMtRanch
HORSE ASSOQUIATION
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 09/26/2020
W AT L) SO Y NS AR e ST L Bl g Dol B o 730 T 0P
[ 1Point Penatties: ' Point Penalties: Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot h lote
- Ovar-bridied {per manewver) = Spurring in front of cinch pattern correctly
- Out of frame (per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking patlern
- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise = 3rd refusal
obstacle - Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle - Repeated blatant disobedience
- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less - Dropping an object required to be carried - Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Both front or hind festin 2 single-atrids spacs ata walk or trat - 18t or 2nd eumulative refusal - Usa af tws hande {exsept in enaffle bit o haskamora)
- Skipping over or failing to step into required space - Letting go of gate - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
- Incorrect number of strides, if specified -5 or more steps on mount/dismount or ground tie between romal reins
- One or two steps on mount/dismount onior ground tie (except shifting to
baiance) 10 Polint Penalty; Disqualification {DQ):
- Splitlog in lope over - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious] - Abuse
and consistently ezrried in an unnatural manner in every -Lameness
3Point 8: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
- Wrong lead or out of lead - lllegal equipment
- Draped reins - Fall of horsefider
- Break of gait at lope - Improper western attire
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides - Leaving arena before pattern is complete
- Thres to four steps on mount/dismount on ground tie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horseirider team is scored betwaen 0-100 paints and automatically beginsthe runwith a score of 70paints -
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Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)

36. AQHA 284000: VRH Amt Ranch Reining - Shown:

18

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name

1 254 Playin Tango Marla Maxey 70.00 18.00 Marla Maxey
2 248 CQuixote Cats Nicholas Lanteri 69.50 17.00 Nicholas Lanteri
3 283 Shorty OBrien Debbie Tannehill 68.50 16.00 Debbie Tannehill
4 231 Fifth Avenue Lena Melinda Grendell 68.50 15.00 Melinda Grendell
5 277 Smokin Paloma Diane Steele 68.00 14.00 Meadow Winds Ranch
6 280 Dual MeCD Alfred And/Or Donna 67.00 13.00 Alfred And/Or Donna Stewart
7 202 SS ONE EYED DESIRE Karen Arp 67.00 12.00 KarenArp
8 253 X2D Ima Preacher Jenn Martinez 66.50 11.00 Jenn Martinez
9 278 Especial Blue Lily Stacy M Stern 66.00 10.00 Stacy M Stern

10 230 Im Countin Pennies Douglas Grendell 66.00 9.00 Douglas Grendell

11 226 Delights Starla Leslie Gale 65.00 8.00 Leslie Gale

12 249 Whiz N Thru Hail Valery Lanteri 64.50 7.00 Valery Lanteri

13 222 Rusty J Montana Christine Ellis 64.00 6.00 Christine Ellis

14 300 Zan Hickory Nic Allen Wood 6150 5.00 Allen Wood

15 239 T Tari Freckles Cheri Kraft 60.50 4.00 CheriKraft

16 272 Who Whiz Shining Kimberly Sherrard 56.00 3.00 Kimberly Sherrard

17 267 BR Winning Rey Dona Ramsteck 5550 2.00 DonaRamsteck

OP218 270 Frosty Fritz Miss Cindy Sharpe 53.50 1.00



AQHA e

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOUIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

NRSHA

! NATIONAL RANCH AND
P SFOUK HURSE ALLIANCE

PATTERN

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020

CLASS: #36 - AQHA 284000 - VRH Amt

DATE: (0g/25/2020

1/2 Point Penaities: 5 Polnt Penaities:
- Starting acircle or exiting a roliback at a trot for up to two strides = Spurring in front of cinch
= Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the patiern - Blatant disobedience

deseription

- Failure to remain a minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a stop
andfor rollback

- Over-spin or under-spin up to /8 turn

1 Point Penaities:

= Over-bridled (per mansuver)

= Out of frame {per manauver)

- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penalty is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of acircie the horse is out of lead

- Over or under spinning 1/810 1/4 turn

= Slipping rein

2 Point Penalties:

- Break of gait

- Freaze up in spins or rolibacks

- Failure to stop or walk before executing & lope departure on frot-in patterns

= Failure to be in a lope prior 0 the first marker on run-in patterns

- Failure to completely pass the specified marker before initiating & stop position
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of arena

- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

10 Point Py %
- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

-Pattern {OP): Cannot abov
- Breaking pattern
- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)
- Repeated blatant disobedience
- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamora)
- More than one finger batween split reins or any fingers between romal rains (except two rein)
- Trotting in excess of 172 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

wh e 1 correc!

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespact or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horselrider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

MANUEVER SCORES "
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AMFRICAN QUARTFR
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HORSE ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

NRSHA

NATIINAL RANCH AND
STUCK HUKSE ALUMANCE

PATTERN

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020

CLASS: #36 - AQHA 284000 - VRH Amt
Ranek-Reinkag

DATE: 00/25/2020

dascription

- Failure to remain a minimurm of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching & stop
and/or roliback

= Over-spin or under-spin up to 1/8 turn

1 Point Penaities:
- Over-bridled {per maneuver)

- Out of frame (per mansuver)

- Out of lgad in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penally is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of acircle the horse is out of lead

= Over or under spinning 1/810 1/4 tumn

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penaities:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up inspins or rolibacks

- Failure to stop or walk before executing a lope depariure on trot-in patterns

- Failure to be in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns

- Failure to complelely pass the spacified marker before initiating a stop pasition
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 12 circle or 112 length of arena

12 P s: 5 Polint Penalties:
- Starting acircle or exiting a rollback at a trot for up to two strides = Spurring in front of cinch
- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the pattern - Blatant disobedience

- Use of gither hand to instill fear/praise

10 Point Penalty:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

-Pattern {OP): Cannot place above
- Breaking pattern
- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)
- Repested blatant disobedience
- Use of two hands {except in snaffle bitor hackamore)
- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)
- Trotting in excess of 12 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

< (1]

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

-Lameness

- Disraspect or misconduct

= lllegal equipment

- Fall of horsefrider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

MANUEVER SCORES =
w/0 # Each horse/rider team is scored between 0-100 points and automatically begins the run with a score of 70 points = t t o
-1 142 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Paor, -12 Poor, 0 Comeci, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, ¢1 1i2 Excellent =515 ;‘-' 'f-:‘ E
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AQHA E

AMFRICAN QUARTER | Rirvesoin g
HORSF ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

PATTERN
SHOW: CoWN Winterfest 2020

CLASS: #36 - AQHA 284000 - VRH Amt
Rareh-Rekatng—
DATE: (9/25/2020

112 Point P : 5 Point Penaitles:
- Starting a circle or exiting a roliback at a trot for up to two strides = Spurring in front of cinch
- Delayed change of lead by ona stride where the lead change is required by the pattern - Blatant disobedience
description - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise
- Failure to remain a minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a stop
and/or roliback 10 Point Penalty:
- Bver-spin or under-spin upto 1/8 turn - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural
manner in every maneuver)
1 Point Penalties:
=~ Over-bridled (per maneuver)
- Out of frame {per maneuver)
- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penally is - Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of acircle the horse is out of lead - Repeated blatant disobedience
= Over or under spinning 1/810 1/4 turn - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Slipping rein « More than one finger between split reins or any fingers batween romal reins (except two rein)
- Trotting in excess of 1/2¢irele or 12 length of the arena
2 Point Penalties:
~ Break of gait Disquaiification {DQ):
- Freeze up inspins or rolibacks - Abuse
- Failure to stop or walk before executing 2 lope departure on trot-in patterrs - Lameness
~ Faiture to be in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns - Disrespect or misconduct
- Failure to completely pass the specitied marker before initiating & stop position = lllegal equipment
- Trotting bayond 2 strides, but less than 122 eircle or 1/2 length of arena - Fall of horselrider
- Improper western attire
- Leaving arena before pattern is complete
MANUEVER SCORES =
Wi # Each horse/nder team is scored between 0-100 points and automatically begins the run with a scare of 70 points - t t o
-1 112 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Carrect, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excelient =015 é l“;‘-_-‘ E
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Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
32. AQHA 280000: VRH Amt Ranch Riding - Shown: 19

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 267 BR Winning Rey Dona Ramsteck 79.00 19.00 Dona Ramsteck
2 253 X2D Ima Preacher Jenn Martinez 77.00 18.00 Jenn Martinez
3 280 DualMeCD Alfred And/Or Donna 76.50 17.00 Alfred And/Or Donna Stewart
4 250 Rey Royal Boon Colette Ledlow 76.00 16.00 Emily Dahle
5 231 Fifth Avenue Lena Melinda Grendell 75.00 15.00 Melinda Grendell
6 222 Rusty J Montana Christine Ellie 75.00 14.00 Christine Ellis
7 248 AQuixote Cats Nicholas Lanteri 7450 13.00 Nicholas Lanteri
8 278 Especial Blue Lily Stacy M Stern 74.00 12.00 Stacy M Stern
9 202 SS ONE EYED DESIRE Karen Arp 73.50 11.00 Karen Arp
10 277 Smokin Paloma Diane Steele 7250 10.00 Meadow Winds Ranch
11 226 Delights Starla Leslie Gale 7250 9.00 Leslie Gale
12 239 T Tari Freckles Cheri Kraft 72.00 8.00 CheriKraft
13 254 Playin Tango Marla Maxey 72.00 7.00 Marla Maxey
14 270 Frosty Fritz Miss Cindy Sharpe 71.00 6.00
15 230 Im Countin Pennies Douglas Grendell 70.50 5.00 Douglas Grendell
16 244 One Time Abigail Carter Laing 69.50 4.00 Arbor Investment Partners
17 249 Whiz N Thru Hail Valery Lanteri 69.50 3.00 Valery Lanteri
18 272 Who Whiz Shining Kimberly Sherrard 67.00 2.00 Kimberly Sherrard
OP119 298 Ikes Dr Cody Bobbie Wamsley 62.00 1.00 Bobbie Wamsley



A H A i SHOW:  CoWN Winterfest 2020
A | NESHAS
AMEIRICAN QUARTER STOCK TOESE ALLARCE CLASS:  #32- AQHA 280000 - VRH Amt Ranch
HORSE ASSOUCIATION Riding
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING ~ [paTe:  oor2712020
1 Point Penaities: 10 Point Penaity:
- Over-bridied (per maneuver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural manner
-Out of frame (per maneuver) in every maneuver)
- Too slow (per maneuver)
- Break of gait at walk -P: - t place above others who lete m ctly:
=Trot for two (2) strides or less - Breaking pattern
- Leaving arena before pattern is complete
3 Point Penaities: - Repeated blatant disobedience
-Wrong lead or out of lead - Use of two hands {except in snaffie bit or hackamore)
- Draped reins - More than one finger betweean split reins or any fingers between romal reins
- Break of gait at lope
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides Disgu: lon {DQ):
-Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two strides when changing leads - Abuse
- Trotting more than three strides when making a simple lead change - Lameness
- Disrespect or misconduct
5 Point Penaities: - lliegal aquipment
- Spurring in front of cinch - Fall of horse/rider
- Blatant disobedience - Improper western attire
- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise - Leaving arena before pattern is complete
MANEUVER SCORES =
W0 # Each harsefrider team is scored between 0-100 paints and automaticaily bagins the run with a score of 70 points = skl [P (i ]
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AQH A ! PATT,ERN SHOW:  CoWN Winterfest 2020
AMERICAN QUARTER STOCKHDISE ALLIANCE CLASS:  #32 - AQHA 280000 - VRH Amt Ranch
HORSE ASSOCIATION Riding
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING |DATE= 09/27/2020
1 Point Penaities: 10 Polnt Penaity:
-Over-bridied (per maneuver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently caried in an unnatural manner
-Out of frame (per maneuver) in every maneuver)
- Too slow (per maneuver)
- Break of gait at wak ta
-Trot for two (2) strides or less Breaking pattern
- Leaving arena before pattern is complete
3 Point Penalties: - Repeated blatant disobedience
-Wrong lead or out of lead - Use of two hands {except in snaffle bit or hackamora)
- Draped reins - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins
- Break of gait at lope

- Break of gait at waik or trot for more than two (2) strides
-Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two sirides when changing leads
- Trotting more than three strides when making a simple lead change

5 Point Penaities:

- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

Disgualification {DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespact or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horse/rider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before patlern is complete

MANEUVER SCORES =
Wwio # Each harsaitider team is scored between 0-100 points and automatically begins the runwih a score of 70 points Er|lE | w &
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AQH A ! PATT?’ERN SHOW:  CoWN Winterfest 2020
AMERICAN QUARTIR STOONTICRSE ALLIANCT CLASS:  #32 - AQHA 280000 - VRH Amt Ranch
HORSE ASSOCIATION Riding
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING |DATE= 08/27/2020
1 Point 10 Point Penalfy:
- Over-bridled {per maneuver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural manner
= Out of frame {per maneuver) in every maneuver)
- Too slow {per maneuver)
- Break of gait at wak Off-Pattem {OP): Cannot place above others who ¢co
- Trot for two (2) strides or less - Breaking pattern
- Leaving arena before pattern is complete
3 Point Penalties: - Repeated blatant disobedience
~Wrong lead or out of lead - Use of two hands (except in snaffie bit or hackamore)
= Draped reins - More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers between romal reins
- Break of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides
-Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two strides when changing leads
- Trotting more than three strides when making & simple lead change

5 Point Penalties:

- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

Disqualification {DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disregpect or misconduct

- llegal equipment

- Fall of horse/rider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

Wi0 #

MANEUVER SCORES

Each horsairider team is scored between 0-100 points and automaticaily begins the run with a score of 70 points
-1 1/2 Extremely Poar, -1 Vety Poar, -12 Poor, § Correct, +1/2 Gaod, +1Very Gaod, +1 172 Excallent
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Show #9242020: CoWN Winterfest 2020 (09/24/2020-09/27/2020)
31. AQHA 288000: VRH Amt Ranch Conformation - Shown: 16

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 253 X2D Ima Preacher Jenn Martinez 17.00 16.00 Jenn Martinez
2 254 Playin Tango Marla Maxey 16.00 15.00 Marla Maxey
3 239 T TariFreckles Cheri Kraft 15.00 14.00 Cheri Kraft
4 202 SS ONE EYED DESIRE Karen Arp 14.00 13.00 Karen Arp
5 278 Especial Blue Lily Stacy M Stern 13.00 12.00 Stacy M Stern
8 249 Whiz N Thru Hail Valery Lanteri 12.00 11.00 Valery Lanteri
7 248 CQuixote Cats Nicholas Lanteri 11.00 10.00 Nicholas Lanteri
8 267 BR Winning Rey Dona Ramsteck 10.00 9.00 Dona Ramsteck
9 305 This Chics A Whizzin Carter Laing 9.00 8.00 Carter Laing
10 230 Im Countin Pennies Douglas Grendell 8.00 7.00 Douglas Grendell
11 277 Smokin Paloma Diane Steele 7.00 6.00 Meadow Winds Ranch
12 226 Delights Starla Leslie Gale 6.00 5.00 Leslie Gale
13 244 One Time Abigail Carter Laing 5.00 4.00 Arbor Investment Partners
14 222 Rusty J Montana Christine Ellis 400 3.00 Christine Ellis
15 270 Frosty Fritz Miss Cindy Sharpe 3.00 200
16 280 DualMe CD Alfred And/Or Donna 2.00 1.00 Alfred And/Or Donna Stewart



